1 ( APE		1742
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	3-2004	Docket No.:
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → → ▼		<b>V V</b>
		documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Bank of America, N.A., successor to NationsBank, N.A.		
Bank of America, N.A., Antwerp Branch, successor to NationsBank Europe Limited	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 975 Lomba	ardi Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Green Bay	State: WI ZIP: 54307
☐ Corporation-State  ☑ Other National Banking Association		
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		ware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Execution Date: July 14, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from
	Additional manie(3) & address(63)	C 165 C 14
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)
See Exhibit A attached hereto	See Exhibit A attached	d hereto
		760179
Additional numbers	Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications an registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Heidi A. Hansan, Esquire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40 ==
Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 10 Light Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	20-0052	
City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21202		
	JSE THIS SPACE	
09/10/2003 DBYRHE 00000171 200052 1871025		
9. Statement and signature.		······································
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Heidi A. Hansan	ation is true and correct and any atte	ached copy is a true copy
Heidi A. Hansan EWISAT Lun	J	uly 14, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and	ADK

REEL: 002946 FRAME: 0729

# SCHEDULE A

# List of Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Status
SERVODRAW	1,871,025	Registered 1/03/95

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, on July 14, 1998, HUDSON-SHARP MACHINE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Borrower") and NATIONSBANK, N.A., a national banking association and NATIONSBANK EUROPE LIMITED, a banking corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales (collectively, the "Lenders") entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrower assigned to the Lenders all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks owned by the Borrower (the "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 1998 in Reel 1772, frame 0667; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A. is the successor to NationsBank, N.A. and Bank of America, N.A., Antwerp Branch is the successor to NationsBank Europe Limited.

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been paid in full and the Lenders no longer claim a security interest or any other interest in the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lenders hereby expressly release and discharge their security interest in and to the Collateral (which Collateral is further described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein) and reassign, without representation, warranty or recourse, to Borrower all of the Lenders' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of duplicate originals or counterparts, each of such duplicate originals or counterparts shall be deemed to be an original and all taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signatures Follow on Next Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002946 FRAME: 0731

# Signature Page to Release of Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security from Bank of America, N.A. and Bank of America, N.A., Antwerp Branch

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lenders have duly executed this Release of Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security this 14th day of July, 2003.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Daniel Petrik

Vice President

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., ANTWERP BRANCH

By:

Mark van bo

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002946 FRAME: 0732 MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Heidi A. Hansan 410-385-3451 hhansan@milesstockbridge.com

April 12, 2004

### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Tara Washington, Examiner
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division
Box Assignments - CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway
Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: The Hudson-Sharp Machine Company

Dear Tara:

Pursuant to your notice to me dated March 31, 2004, a copy of which is enclosed, I have completed the missing information in Box 5 of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and I enclosed the original document for recording.

As this correction is being resubmitted within 30 days of the date of the notice, I understand that the original filing date of September 10, 2003, will apply to the enclosed Release.

If you need anything further or have any questions concerning the enclosed, please call me at the number listed above.

Very truly yours,

R91.3104

Heidi A Hansan

**REEL: 002946 FRAME: 0733** 



### **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 31, 2004

MILES STOCKBRIDGE 10 LIGHT STREET BALTIMORY, MD 21202 PTAS

OFFICE 650 CONT.

\*102546526A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102546526

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED IS REQUIRED.

Box 5

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 07/18/2003** 

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 002946 FRAME: 0734